Attachment C:

Center Joint Unified School District

STEP1
A 16.50
B 16.91
C 17.34
D 17.77
E 18.21
F 18.67
G 19.13
H 19.61
I 20.10
J 20.61
K 21.12
L 21.65
M 22.19
N 22.75
0o 23.31
P 23.90
Q 24.49
R 25.11
S 25.73
T 26.38
U 27.04
v 27.71
AJ 36.36
AK 37.27
AR 44.30
AV 48.90
VACATION
1TO3YEARS  12DAYS
4TO8YEARS  15DAYS
9TO12YEARS 18 DAYS

13TO19YEARS 20 DAYS

20+ YEARS

22 DAYS

CLASSIFIED HOURLY WAGE SCHEDULE

STEP 2
17.33
17.76
18.20
18.66
19.12
19.60
20.09
20.59
21.11
21.64
22.18
22.73
23.30
23.88
24.48
25.09
25.72
26.36
27.02
27.70
28.39
29.10
38.18
39.13
46.52
51.35

2023-2024
STEP 3 STEP 4
18.19 19.10
18.65 19.58
19.11 20.07
19.59 20.57
20.08 21.08
20.58 21.61
21.10 22.15
21.62 22.70
22.16 23.27
22.72 23.85
23.29 24.45
23.87 25.06
24.47 25.69
25.08 26.33
25.70 26.99
26.35 27.66
27.01 28.36
27.68 29.06
28.37 29.79
29.08 30.54
29.81 31.30
30.55 32.08
40.09 42.09
41.09 43.15
48.84 51.29
53.92 56.61
Effective :

STEPS5
20.06
20.56
21.07
21.60
22.14
22.69
23.26
23.84
24.44
25.05
25.67
26.32
26.97
27.65
28.34
29.05
29.77
30.52
31.28
32.06
32.86
33.69
44.20
45.30
53.85
59.44

STEP 6
21.06
21.59
22.12
22.68
23.24
23.83
24.42
25.03
25.66
26.30
26.96
27.63
28.32
29.03
29.76
30.50
31.26
32.04
32.84
33.67
34.51
35.37
46.41
47.57
56.54
62.41

Educational/Credential stipends were

eliminated

Approved by Board

STEP 10
21.69
22.23
22.79
23.36
23.94
24.54
25.15
25.78
26.43
27.09
27.77
28.46
29.17
29.90
30.65
31.41
32.20
33.00
33.83
34.68
35.54
36.43
47.80
49.00
58.24
64.29

STEP 15
22.34
22.90
23.47
24.06
24.66
25.28
25.91
26.56
27.22
27.90
28.60
29.31
30.05
30.80
31.57
32.36
33.17
33.99
34.84
35.72
36.61
37.52
49.23
50.47
59.99
66.21



CLASSIFIED HOURLY WAGE SCHEDULE-APPENDIX A

CLERICAL

Account Technician

Administrative Secretary (Formerly Assistant Superintendent Secretary)

Associated Student Body Bookkeeper (HS)
Attendance Secretary/JRHS

Attendance Secretary / High School
CALPADS/Data Technician

Central Office Clerk

College Career Coordinator

District Courier

Elementary School Secretary

Fiscal Analyst

High School Secretary
Middle/Alternative School Secretary
Network Specialist

Office Assistant

Payroll Technician

Registrar

Staff Secretary

Technology Specialist

Transition Partnership Program Assistant
Workability Job Developer/Coach

Workability Program Coordinator

INSTRUCTION AND SUPPORT
Behavior Specialist
Behavior Specialist Il
Bilingual Asst/Primary Language
Health Assistant
Instructional Assistant

Instructional Specialist

Instructional Specialist PH/ Autism & Instructional Specialist PH/Diabetic

Library Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Occupational Therapist

Speech and Language Pathology Assistant
Student and Family Support Assistant
Student Outreach Advisor
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MAINTENANCE
Groundskeeper |
Groundskeeper I
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker Il

Warehouse Worker

OPERATIONS
Campus Monitor
Custodian
Lead Custodian
Noon Duty Aide

TRANSPORTATION
Bus Driver
Bus Driver/Delegated Behind the Wheel Trainer
Dispatcher/Relief Bus Driver
Mechanic |
Mechanic Il
Relief Bus Driver
School Bus Attendant

FOOD SERVICE
Cafeteria Lead/7-12
Cafeteria Lead/K-6
Cafeteria Worker
Nutrition Specialist

Nutrition Staff Secretary
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CLASSIFIED HOURLY WAGE SCHEDULE-APPENDIX B

JOB TITLES A-K
Account Technician

Administrative Secretary (Formerly
Assistant Superintendent Secretary)

Associated Student Body Bookkeeper (HS)
Attendance Secretary/JRHS

Attendance Secretary / High School
Behavior Specialist

Behavior Specialist Il

Bilingual Asst/Primary Language

Bus Driver

Bus Driver/Delegated Behind the Wheel
Trainer

Cafeteria Lead/7-12
Cafeteria Lead/K-6
Cafeteria Worker
CALPADS/Data Technician
Campus Monitor

Central Office Clerk

College Career Coordinator
Custodian

Dispatcher/Relief Bus Driver
District Courier

Elementary School Secretary
Fiscal Analyst
Groundskeeper |
Groundskeeper

Health Assistant

High School Secretary
Instructional Assistant
Instructional Specialist

Instructional Specialist PH/ Autism &
Instructional Specialist PH/Diabetic
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JOB TITLES L-Z
Lead Custodian
Library Technician
Licensed Vocational Nurse
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker I
Mechanic |
Mechanic I
Middle/Alternative School Secretary
Network Specialist
Noon Duty Aide
Nutrition Specialist
Nutrition Staff Secretary
Occupational Therapist
Office Assistant
Payroll Technician
Registrar
Relief Bus Driver
School Bus Attendant/Special Education
Speech and Language Pathology Assistant
Staff Secretary
Student and Family Support Assistant
Student Outreach Advisor
Technology Specialist
Transition Partnership Program Assistant
Warehouse Worker
WorkAbility Job Developer/Coach
WorkAbility Program Coordinator
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