Attachment C:



Center Joint Unified School District

CLASSIFIED HOURLY WAGE SCHEDULE

2023-2024

	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	STEP 6	STEP 10	STEP 15
Α	16.50	17.33	18.19	19.10	20.06	21.06	21.69	22.34
В	16.91	17.76	18.65	19.58	20.56	21.59	22.23	22.90
С	17.34	18.20	19.11	20.07	21.07	22.12	22.79	23.47
D	17.77	18.66	19.59	20.57	21.60	22.68	23.36	24.06
Е	18.21	19.12	20.08	21.08	22.14	23.24	23.94	24.66
F	18.67	19.60	20.58	21.61	22.69	23.83	24.54	25.28
G	19.13	20.09	21.10	22.15	23.26	24.42	25.15	25.91
Н	19.61	20.59	21.62	22.70	23.84	25.03	25.78	26.56
I	20.10	21.11	22.16	23.27	24.44	25.66	26.43	27.22
J	20.61	21.64	22.72	23.85	25.05	26.30	27.09	27.90
K	21.12	22.18	23.29	24.45	25.67	26.96	27.77	28.60
L	21.65	22.73	23.87	25.06	26.32	27.63	28.46	29.31
М	22.19	23.30	24.47	25.69	26.97	28.32	29.17	30.05
N	22.75	23.88	25.08	26.33	27.65	29.03	29.90	30.80
0	23.31	24.48	25.70	26.99	28.34	29.76	30.65	31.57
Р	23.90	25.09	26.35	27.66	29.05	30.50	31.41	32.36
Q	24.49	25.72	27.01	28.36	29.77	31.26	32.20	33.17
R	25.11	26.36	27.68	29.06	30.52	32.04	33.00	33.99
S	25.73	27.02	28.37	29.79	31.28	32.84	33.83	34.84
T	26.38	27.70	29.08	30.54	32.06	33.67	34.68	35.72
U	27.04	28.39	29.81	31.30	32.86	34.51	35.54	36.61
V	27.71	29.10	30.55	32.08	33.69	35.37	36.43	37.52
AJ	36.36	38.18	40.09	42.09	44.20	46.41	47.80	49.23
AK	37.27	39.13	41.09	43.15	45.30	47.57	49.00	50.47
AR	44.30	46.52	48.84	51.29	53.85	56.54	58.24	59.99
AV	48.90	51.35	53.92	56.61	59.44	62.41	64.29	66.21

<u>VACATION</u>

1 TO 3 YEARS 12 DAYS 4 TO 8 YEARS 15 DAYS 9 TO 12 YEARS 18 DAYS 13 TO 19 YEARS 20 DAYS 20+ YEARS 22 DAYS Effective:

Educational/Credential stipends were eliminated

Approved by Board

CLASSIFIED HOURLY WAGE SCHEDULE-APPENDIX A

CLERICAL	
Account Technician	L
Administrative Secretary (Formerly Assistant Superintendent Secretary)	Q
Associated Student Body Bookkeeper (HS)	Н
Attendance Secretary/JRHS	Н
Attendance Secretary / High School	I
CALPADS/Data Technician	J
Central Office Clerk	G
College Career Coordinator	Q
District Courier	А
Elementary School Secretary	Н
Fiscal Analyst	V
High School Secretary	М
Middle/Alternative School Secretary	- 1
Network Specialist	AJ
Office Assistant	E
Payroll Technician	U
Registrar	J
Staff Secretary	Н
Technology Specialist	R
Transition Partnership Program Assistant	G
Workability Job Developer/Coach	L
Workability Program Coordinator	S

INSTRUCTION AND SUPPORT		
Behavior Specialist	AK	
Behavior Specialist II	AR	
Bilingual Asst/Primary Language	D	
Health Assistant	G	
Instructional Assistant	Α	
Instructional Specialist	D	
Instructional Specialist PH/ Autism & Instructional Specialist PH/Diabetic	Н	
Library Technician	Н	
Licensed Vocational Nurse	AV	
Occupational Therapist	AV	
Speech and Language Pathology Assistant	T	
Student and Family Support Assistant	Q	
Student Outreach Advisor	J	

MAINTENANCE	
Groundskeeper I	I
Groundskeeper II	М
Maintenance Worker I	R
Maintenance Worker II	U
Warehouse Worker	Н

OPERATIONS	
Campus Monitor	С
Custodian	G
Lead Custodian	I
Noon Duty Aide	Α

TRANSPORTATION		
Bus Driver	N	
Bus Driver/Delegated Behind the Wheel Trainer	Р	
Dispatcher/Relief Bus Driver	0	
Mechanic I	Q	
Mechanic II	U	
Relief Bus Driver	N	
School Bus Attendant	Α	

FOOD SERVICE	
Cafeteria Lead/7-12	Н
Cafeteria Lead/K-6	F
Cafeteria Worker	В
Nutrition Specialist	Q
Nutrition Staff Secretary	Н

CLASSIFIED HOURLY WAGE SCHEDULE-APPENDIX B

JOB TITLES A-K	
Account Technician	L
Administrative Secretary (Formerly Assistant Superintendent Secretary)	Q
Associated Student Body Bookkeeper (HS)	Н
Attendance Secretary/JRHS	Н
Attendance Secretary / High School	I
Behavior Specialist	AK
Behavior Specialist II	AR
Bilingual Asst/Primary Language	D
Bus Driver	N
Bus Driver/Delegated Behind the Wheel Trainer	Р
Cafeteria Lead/7-12	Н
Cafeteria Lead/K-6	F
Cafeteria Worker	В
CALPADS/Data Technician	J
Campus Monitor	С
Central Office Clerk	G
College Career Coordinator	Q
Custodian	G
Dispatcher/Relief Bus Driver	0
District Courier	Α
Elementary School Secretary	Н
Fiscal Analyst	V
Groundskeeper I	ı
Groundskeeper II	М
Health Assistant	G
High School Secretary	М
Instructional Assistant	Α
Instructional Specialist	D
Instructional Specialist PH/ Autism & Instructional Specialist PH/Diabetic	н

JOB TITLES L-Z	
Lead Custodian	I
Library Technician	Н
Licensed Vocational Nurse	AV
Maintenance Worker I	R
Maintenance Worker II	U
Mechanic I	Q
Mechanic II	U
Middle/Alternative School Secretary	I
Network Specialist	AJ
Noon Duty Aide	Α
Nutrition Specialist	Q
Nutrition Staff Secretary	Н
Occupational Therapist	AV
Office Assistant	Е
Payroll Technician	U
Registrar	J
Relief Bus Driver	N
School Bus Attendant/Special Education	Α
Speech and Language Pathology Assistant	Т
Staff Secretary	Н
Student and Family Support Assistant	Q
Student Outreach Advisor	J
Technology Specialist	R
Transition Partnership Program Assistant	G
Warehouse Worker	Н
WorkAbility Job Developer/Coach	L
WorkAbility Program Coordinator	S